(A) The application for registration and fee to the Missouri 

Veterinary Medical Board; and
(B) The VTNE application and fee directly to the American 

Association of Veterinary State Boards (AAVSB).

(3) The passing score on the VTNE shall be the minimum cri-
terion referenced score of four hundred twenty-five (425). The 
passing score shall be seventy percent (70%) correct on the 
Missouri State Board Examination for the issuance of a regis-
tration in this state. 

(4) An applicant may apply for the examinations during his/her 
final semester of college. However, no certificate of registration